# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M & R Investment Corp.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edjar U.S. Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Wall Street 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236744	MING TREE
Registration Number:	2238803	MING TREE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 643-5858

Email: jcahn@sillscummis.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Barton Cahn
Address Line 1: One Rivverfront Plaza

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 071025400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Barton Cahn
Signature:	/jc4346/
Date:	03/31/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0587

900022227

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ming Tree p1#page1.tif source=Ming Tree p2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0588

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARK MING TREE®, Registration No. 2236744 and MING TREE (and Design)® Registration No. 2238803

WHEREAS, M & R Investment Corp., a corporation of Massachusetts, located at 27 Faneuil Hall, Boston, MA 02102, owner of the United States Principal Register trademarks MING TREE®, and MING TREE (and Design)® the United States registrations threrof having the United States Registration Nos. 2236744, and 2238803 respectively, and which were Registered on April 6, 1999 and April 13, 1999 respectively in International Class 042 for "Restaurant services" diffective on December 31, 2003 assign absolutely all of its right, title and interest, including good will in and to the aforesaid registered trademarks, to

Edjar U.S. Inc., 44 Wall Street, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10005, a Corporation of Delaware, Assignee ; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm the said assignment and to provide for the recordation of same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and wherever else such recording might be appropriate;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee Edjar U.S. Inc., to Assignor M & R Investment Corp., a corporation of Massachusetts, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, M & R Investment Corp., the stage of the Assignor of Massachusetts, the receipt of which is Cedjar U.S. Inc., of the United States registered trademarks MING TREE, and MING TREE (and Design)® the United States registrations thereof having the United States Registration on April 6, 1999 and April 13, 1999 respectively in International Class 042 for "Restaurant services", together with Assignor's good will associated with the mark and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said aforementioned registered trademarks and United States

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0589

Patent and Trademark Office registrations, including but not limited to the right to sue for prior infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, M & R Investment Corp., a corporation of Massachusetts, has executed and delivered this instrument of Assignment to Assignee Edjar U.S. Inc. effective as of December 31, 2003.

Edjar U.S. Inc. as successor by merger to all of the interests of M & R investment Corp.
M & R investment Corp., by Edjar U.S. Inc.

WITNESS:

By: Jamesipa Chim Title: President, Edjar U.S. Inc.

**RECORDED: 03/31/2005** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0590